

NOTICE OF RFP CANCELLATION

Request for Proposals Title:	Overnight Security Services for Centennial Mills
Solicitation Number:	RFP #19-16
Solicitation Coordinator:	Nick Ioanna, Procurement Services Coordinator
Contact Information:	(503) 823-5118 (direct)
	<u>IoannaN@prosperportland.us</u> (email)
Date of this Cancellation Notice:	May 13, 2020

Please be advised that Prosper Portland hereby cancels the Request for Proposals referenced above (the "RFP") per Section 6.1, "Reservation of Rights," of the RFP.

Upon review of the Cost Proposals submitted through the RFP, Prosper Portland recognizes the current budgeted amount for these services may be insufficient. Prosper Portland's intention is to rework the Statement of Work and reissue the RFP at a later date. All proposers will be notified if and when a new RFP is released.

Prosper Portland sincerely regrets any inconvenience on the part of the proposers.

If you have any questions or feedback to provide on Prosper Portland's procurement process, please do not hesitate to contact the Solicitation Coordinator named above.